

## DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

\_\_\_\_\_\_

No.: DU/PT/2023/RP/Project/SERB-SURE/PA Advt.

## Notification for Selection of Project Associate (PA) under SERB-SURE Project at the Department of Petroleum Technology, Dibrugarh University

Applications are invited for the position of Project Associate-I at the Department of Petroleum Technology, Dibrugarh University, Assam for the project titled "Enhancing Utilization and Storage of Anthropogenic CO2 in Candidate Oil Reservoirs of Assam Shelf Basin" sanctioned by Science and Engineering Research Board, Government of India (SERB File Number: SUR/2022/001159).

Position	Project Associate-I (No. of Post: One).
	The position is temporary and likely to be available for three years or
	till the termination of the project, whichever is earlier.
Principal	Dr. Ranjan Phukan,
Investigator	Assistant Professor
	Department of Petroleum Technology
	Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh -786004, Assam
Age	Upper age limit: 35 years
Qualification	Master's Degree in Petroleum Technology/Geology or Bachelor's
	Degree in Petroleum/Chemical Engineering with good academic record.
	Preference will be given to candidates having relevant research
	experience.
Job Description	The project involves the study of CO <sub>2</sub> EOR-Utilization and geo-
	sequestration of anthropogenic CO <sub>2</sub> in candidate oil reservoirs of Assam
	Shelf Basin.
Fellowship	Rs. 25000.00 per month for 3 years along with 8% HRA as per DST
	norms.
How to apply	Applicants should e-mail their detailed Resume to
	r.phukan@dibru.ac.in with the subject mentioning "Project Associate-
	I for SERB SURE Project PTech" on or before 2 p.m. on 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jan 2024.

The interview date and details will be informed to the shortlisted candidate via email.

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

For further details please contact the undersigned.

Dr. Ranjan Phukan Principal Investigator, SERB-SURE Project Department of Petroleum Technology, Dibrugarh University, Assam Email: **r.phukan@dibru.ac.in** Mob: +91 6001779707; +91 7086216075

Dated: 27/12/2023